NT
NANYA
Technology
4GT
Module Density
256=256MB       512=512MB
1G=1GB             2G=2GB
4G=4GB             8G=8GB

F=84-Ball BGA
T=SDR 54-Pin TSOPII/DDR 66-Pin TSOPII
NANYA Module Part Numbering Guide
**  FBDIMM only
Speed
DDR2 SDRAM
5A=PC2-3200-3-3-3
37B=PC2-4200-4-4-4
3C=PC2-5300-5-5-5
25C=PC2-6400-5-5-5
25D=PC2-6400-6-6-6
**2C=PC2-6400-5-5-5
**2D=PC2-6400-6-6-6
DDR3 SDRAM
AC=PC3-6400-5-5-5
AD=PC3-6400-6-6-6
BE=PC3-8500-7-7-7
BF=PC3-8500-8-8-8
CF=PC3-10600-8-8-8
CG=PC3-10600-9-9-9
DG=PC3-12800-9-9-9
DH=PC3-12800-10-10-10
DI=PC3-12800-11-11-11
NT
NANYA
Technology
5T
Product Family
5S=SDRAM
5D=DDR SDRAM
5T=DDR2 SDRAM
5C=DDR3 SDRAM
U 256T8 B U 25C
NANYA Component Part Numbering Guide
Interface & Power (Vdd & Vddq)
V=LVTTL (3.3V, 3.3V)
E=LVTTL (2.5V, 2.5V)
S=SSTL-2 (2.5V, 2.5V)
M=LVTTL (1.8V, 1.8V)
U=SSTL-18 (1.8V, 1.8V)
B=SSTL-15 (1.5V, 1.5V)
A=SSTL-18 (2.0V, 2.0V)
C=SSTL-13 (1.35V, 1.35V)
Organization (Depth, Width)
M=Mono; T=DDP*
256Mb=64M4=32M8=16M16
512Mb=128M4=64M8=32M16
1Gb=256M4=128M8=64M16
2Gb=512T4=256T8
4Gb=1024T4=512T8
Device Version
A=1
st
 Version     B=2
nd
 Version
C=3
rd
 Version     D=4
th
 Version
E=5
th
 Version     F=6
th
 Version
G=7
th
 Version
Speed
SDRAM
75B=PC-133-3-3-3
6K=PC-166-3-3-3
DDR SDRAM
75B=DDR266
6K=DDR333
5T=DDR400
DDR2 SDRAM
5A=DDR2-400-3-3-3
37B=DDR2-533-4-4-4
3C=DDR2-667-5-5-5
25C/AC=DDR2-800-5-5-5
25D/AD=DDR2-800-6-6-6
BE=DDR2-1066-7-7-7
DDR3 SDRAM
AC=DDR3-800-5-5-5
AD=DDR3-800-6-6-6